FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATE	ENTS ONLY		Department of Commerce ts & Trademark Office
		Attor	ney Docket No. <u>P1160-9009</u>
MAD 11.15.95	01-20-	2000	November 15, 1999
	o the ase re		demarks: opy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	101247	7969	dress of receiving party(ies):
Takeki SHIRAI; Hidekazu MICHIC Shigeru EBINA; Ryuji TAKEDA	DKA;	Name: TH	(CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveyi	ing party(ies) attached?	Internal /	Address:
Yes <u>X</u> X	<u>(</u> No		
			dress: 11-6, Nishi-gotanda 3-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:		Sninagawa	a-ku, Tokyo 141-0031, Japan
XX Assignment Security Agreement	_ Merger _ Change of Name	City:	State:Zíp:
OtherNovember			l name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date. November	1, 1277	Ì.	Yes XX No
is: November 1, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 091423609	Additional numbers attach		ent No.(s) <u>XX</u> No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	whom correspondence	ed? Yes	XX No
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9 1433609 5. Name and address of party to 1	whom correspondence mailed:	ed? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s) OT 143605 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be	whom correspondence mailed:	ed? Yes 6. Total numl1_	XX No
A. Patent Application No.(s) OG 143605 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, Martin Address:	whom correspondence mailed: MURRAY & ORAM LLP	ed? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Includ	XX No ber of applications and patents involv
A. Patent Application No.(s) OT 143605 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, Patental Address: Street Address: Metropolitam Street Address: Metropolitam Suite 330 - G	whom correspondence mailed: MURRAY & ORAM LLP Square, 655 15th St., N.W.,	6. Total num 1 7. Total fee <u>XX</u> Includ	XX No ber of applications and patents involv (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) OT 143605 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be NIKAIDO. MARMELSTEIN. Patental Address: Street Address: Metropolitam Suite 330 - G 1181 40.00 0P	whom correspondence mailed: MURRAY & ORAM LLP Square, 655 15th St., N.W.,	6. Total num 1 7. Total fee XX Includ XX Any add charged	Existence of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) OT 143605 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be NIKAIDO, MARMELSIEIN, Patental Address: Street Address: Metropolitan Suite 330 - G 181 40.00 OP	whom correspondence mailed: MURRAY & ORAM LLP Square, 655 15th St., N.W.,	6. Total num 1 7. Total fee XX Include XX Any add charged 8. Deposit add 14-1060	ber of applications and patents involute (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) OT 143605 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be NIKAIDO. MARMELSTEIN. Patental Address: Street Address: Metropolitam. Street Address: Metropolitam. Street Address: Metropolitam. 40.00 00	whom correspondence mailed: MURRAY & ORAM LLP Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Street Lobby State: DC Zip: 20005-570	6. Total num 1 7. Total fee XX Includ XX Any add charged 8. Deposit ad 14-1060 (Attach di	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) OF 143605 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, Internal Address: Street Address: Metropolitam, 1999 WCLAYBRO 00000079 09423609 Suite 330 - G 40.00 OP City: Washington 9. Statement and signature.	whom cor espondence mailed: MURRAY & ORAM LLP Square, 655 15th St., N.W., Street Lobby State: DC Zip: 20005-570	ed? Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee XX Include XX Any add charged 8. Deposit add 14-1060 (Attach deposit) THIS SPACE	ber of applications and patents involved (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 010489 FRAME: 0743

Nikaido, Marmelstein,	Murray & Oram
Docket No.	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Japan		, Tokyo 141-003
	of which is hereby acknowledged, the SSIGNEE the entire and exclusive rig	
BALL SCREW UNIT	<u> </u>	
or which application for Letters Paten otherwise indicated below:	t of the United States was executed on	even date herewith unless
*filed on	, Serial No	
(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murr. number and/or filing date hereon, whe	ay & Oram is hereby authorized to in n known)	sort the series code, serial
	es to be obtained therefor on said appli reexamination thereof for the full term	
ontinuing, divisional, reissue or ree	ecute all papers necessary in connection in a connection is a connection applications thereof and pplications as the ASSIGNEE may decomplications as the ASSIGNEE may decomplete the connections as the ASSIGNEE may decomp	also to execute separate
itigation, or other legal proceeding ontinuation, division, reissue or reexal and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE	secute all papers necessary in connect which may be declared concerning mination thereof or Letters Patent or re in every way possible in obtaining ar	g this application or any
	gation, or other legal proceeding.	-
	gation, or other legal proceeding.	, -
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have affixed backi SHIRAI	nis/her/their signature(s). November 1,19
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have affixed backi SHIRAI	nis/her/their signature(s). November 1,19 (DATE)
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have affixed backi SHIRAI	nis/her/their signature(s). November 1,19 (DATE)
	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have affixed backi SHIRAI	November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE)
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders (SIGNATURE) Hideleagu Michiplea (SIGNATURE)	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have affix	November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE)
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders (SIGNATURE) Hideleagu Michiplea (SIGNATURE)	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have affix	November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE)
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders (SIGNATURE) Hideleagu Michiplea (SIGNATURE)	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have affix	November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE)
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders (SIGNATURE) Hidelagu Michipka (SIGNATURE)	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have inventor invent	November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders (SIGNATURE) Color of the second of the s	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have inventor invent	November 1,19 (DATE)
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders (SIGNATURE) CHILD Shirwil (SIGNATURE) CHILDRICA (SIGNATURE) CHILDRICA (SIGNATURE) CHILDRICA (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have inventor invent	November 1,19 (DATE) November 1,19 (DATE)
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders (SIGNATURE) Shigery Hichiska (SIGNATURE) Shigery Ebina (SIGNATURE) Rysyji Takeda (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	gation, or other legal proceeding. signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have) affixed have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have) affixed have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have) affixed have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have) affixed have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have) affixed have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have) affixed have inventor(s) has (have) affixed have) affixed have inventor(s) have inventor(s) affixed have inventor(s	November 1,19 (DATE) (DATE)

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Title of Invention)

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

(Signatures)

PATENT REEL: 010489 FRAME: 0744